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ID:202327 B Common

w What decimal represents one-fourth of a 
dollar?

\ A. $ 0.05
\ B. $ 0.25
\ C. $ 2.50
\ D. $25.00

ID:232613 MI120-Number_cards_opt_a0 B Common

e Which set of cards is in order from 
least to greatest?

893 871 854 828

828 854 871 893

871 893 854 828

854 828 871 893

\ A.

\ B.

\ C.

\ D.

ID:202320 MI105-box_with_place_valu B Common

q Look at the information in the box.

9 tens
5 ones
8 hundreds

 What number does the information 
describe?

\ A. 589
\ B. 895
\ C. 958
\ D. 985

Mathematics
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ID:198394 C Common

t Connie baked 7 cakes. She used 3 eggs 
for each cake. How many eggs did 
Connie use?

\ A.  3
\ B. 10
\ C. 21
\ D. 24

ID:198379 C Common

r Anna and Chris are solving this 
problem.

There are 4 bags of oranges. There 
are 6 oranges in each bag. How 
many oranges are there in all?

Anna writes 6 6 6 6+ + + =�.

Chris writes 6 4× =�.

 Who has written a correct number 
sentence?

\ A. only Anna
\ B. only Chris
\ C. both Anna and Chris
\ D. not Anna and not Chris

ID:202378 D Common

y A shape has

• exactly four angles,

• exactly four sides, and

• sides that are all the same length.

 Which could be the shape?

\ A. triangle 
\ B. pentagon
\ C. hexagon 
\ D. rhombus
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ID:202389 MI176_objects_opt_a01.eps D Common

u Which object has a mass of about
1 gram?

\ B.

\ C.

\ D.

12 Crayons

12 Crayons

\ D.

\ A.

ID:202458 MI185-star_pattern_stem_0 B Common

i Look at this pattern.

 What are the next three shapes in the 
pattern?

\ A.

\ B.

\ C.
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ID:202496 MI194-Favorite_Seasons_Gr B Common

o Look at this bar graph.

Favorite Seasons

Seasons

0

2

4

Spring Summer Fall

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f V
o

te
s

6

8

Winter

 How many more votes did the most 
favorite season receive than the least 
favorite season?

\ A. 4
\ B. 5
\ C. 6
\ D. 7

ID:202506 MI204-tally_chart_options D Common

a Lin wrote down the tool each of his 
friends uses to draw pictures. Look at 
Lin’s list.

Crayons Crayons Colored Pencils

Colored Pencils Markers Markers

Markers Crayons Markers

Markers Crayons Colored Pencils

 Which tally chart matches Lin’s list?

Tool Number
of Friends

Crayons

Colored Pencils

Markers

Tool
Number

of Friends

Crayons

Colored Pencils

Markers

Tool
Number

of Friends

Crayons

Colored Pencils

Markers

Tool
Number

of Friends

Crayons

Colored Pencils

Markers

\ A.

\ B.

\ C.

\ D.
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ID:198343 AH141_shapes.eps Common

s Look at these six shapes.

 Write one way the six shapes are alike.

ID:202414 MI171_clock.eps Common

d This clock shows the time Terry needed to be at soccer practice.

 He was 5 minutes late to practice.

 What time did Terry arrive at soccer practice?
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ID:198428 Common

g Fran has three coins. Each coin has a different value. The total value of the coins is 
less than 30¢. 

 How much money does Fran have? Use a dollar sign ($) and a decimal point (.) to 
write your answer. Use numbers, words, or pictures to show your work or explain 
how you know.

ID:202482 Common

f Look at this number sentence.

� � �+ + = +7 2

 Each triangle has the same value.

 What is the value of each triangle?
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ID:198448 Common

h Jeanne earned $12.50 babysitting and $9.75 mowing the lawn. Then she
spent $2.75. 

 How much money does Jeanne have now? Show your work or explain how
you know.
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ID:198363 AH134_25x25_grid.eps Common

j Maria wants to make a garden with an area of 24 square feet. The garden must be 
rectangular.

 On the grid below, draw 2 different rectangular gardens Maria could make. The 
distance around each garden must be different.

represents 1 square foot

Key



NECAP_2005-2006_Grade 4_Released

G
ra

de
 4

 M
at

he
m

at
ic

s 
R

el
ea

se
d 

It
em

 I
nf

or
m

at
io

n 

R
el

ea
se

d 
It

em
 N

um
be

r
1

2
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

10
11

12
13

14
15

16

C
al

cu
la

to
r 

A
llo

w
ed

C
on

te
nt

 S
tr

an
d1

N
O

N
O

N
O

N
O

N
O

G
M

G
M

FA
D

P
D

P
G

M
G

M
FA

N
O

N
O

G
M

G
L

E
 C

od
e

3-
1

3-
1

3-
2

3-
3

3-
4

3-
1

3-
7

3-
1

3-
1

3-
3

3-
1

3-
7

3-
4

3-
1

3-
4

3-
6

D
ep

th
 o

f 
K

no
w

le
dg

e 
C

od
e

1
1

1
2

1
1

2
2

2
2

2
2

1
3

2
2

It
em

 T
yp

e2
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
M

C
S

A
S

A
S

A
S

A
S

A
S

A

A
ns

w
er

 K
ey

B
B

B
C

C
D

D
B

B
D

T
ot

al
 P

os
si

bl
e 

P
oi

nt
s

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
1

1
2

2
2

1 C
on

te
nt

 S
tr

an
d:

 
N

O
 =

 N
um

be
rs

 &
 O

pe
ra

ti
on

s,
 G

M
 =

 G
eo

m
et

ry
 &

 M
ea

su
re

m
en

t, 
FA

 =
 F

un
ct

io
ns

 &
 A

lg
eb

ra
, 

D
P

 =
 D

at
a,

 S
ta

ti
st

ic
s,

 &
 P

ro
ba

bi
li

ty

2 It
em

 T
yp

e:
  

M
C

 =
 M

ul
ti

pl
e-

C
ho

ic
e,

 S
A

 =
 S

ho
rt

 A
ns

w
er


